
MEN

PL SCHOOL
BLOCK 

ONE
GM 13 GM 14 GM 15 GM 16 GM 17 GM 18 GM 19 GM 20 GM 21 GM 22 GM 23 GM 24

SECOND 

BLOCK

GRAND 

TOTAL

1 Midland 2389 195 243 192 223 224 222 209 267 227 183 170 200 2555 4944

2 Wichita State 2286 199 240 192 199 275 197 203 201 225 205 214 244 2594 4880

3 Robert Morris (IL) 2275 213 209 214 280 237 226 203 279 175 175 159 179 2549 4824

4 McKendree 2306 222 178 185 214 245 200 204 193 164 210 225 212 2452 4758

5 Purdue 2384 209 201 195 179 194 189 165 187 181 188 196 231 2315 4699

6 San Jose State 2319 151 183 219 173 158 190 188 231 200 192 235 211 2331 4650

7 Notre Dame College 2366 214 224 186 213 198 174 139 202 146 189 183 215 2283 4649

8 Calumet 2253 161 224 156 198 169 214 181 219 196 213 224 198 2353 4606

9 Webber International 2178 138 255 210 167 198 220 207 257 199 203 226 147 2427 4605

10 Lindenwood 2170 209 236 185 238 202 169 199 176 189 190 193 213 2399 4569

11 Davenport 2250 169 204 209 202 199 169 188 224 158 195 181 201 2299 4549

12 Wisconsin-Whitewater 2251 179 163 209 213 175 234 198 159 225 191 161 181 2288 4539

13 Pikeville 2042 181 213 192 203 204 192 213 212 210 246 205 188 2459 4501

14 Urbana 2107 165 168 198 247 212 186 200 171 165 214 223 243 2392 4499

15 Clarke 2234 134 194 163 212 179 174 147 173 170 179 176 135 2036 4270

16 Lindenwood-Belleville 2158 157 142 157 126 178 181 177 174 192 155 192 205 2036 4194

WOMEN

PL SCHOOL
BLOCK 

ONE
GM 13 GM 14 GM 15 GM 16 GM 17 GM 18 GM 19 GM 20 GM 21 GM 22 GM 23 GM 24

SECOND 

BLOCK

GRAND 

TOTAL

1 Wichita State 2343 196 191 239 199 225 204 243 179 186 194 204 234 2494 4837

2 Webber International 2323 197 214 167 219 203 214 150 224 167 150 233 185 2323 4646

3 McKendree 2399 186 180 172 151 187 180 160 211 189 175 169 224 2184 4583

4 Pikeville 2300 162 139 215 163 175 171 185 197 195 191 210 212 2215 4515

5 Grand View 2200 187 159 208 184 149 213 201 195 203 227 183 186 2295 4495

6 North Carolina A&T 2316 170 162 182 180 185 191 137 221 203 180 163 193 2167 4483

7 St. Francis (IL) 2164 201 191 153 155 209 189 256 234 165 176 183 187 2299 4463

8 Wisconsin-Whitewater 2161 165 158 212 181 194 181 196 222 194 178 201 214 2296 4457

9 Robert Morris (IL) 2164 178 198 188 150 223 189 212 213 204 197 179 156 2287 4451

10 Midland 2096 186 214 200 171 205 223 170 200 163 217 190 193 2332 4428

11 Wright State 2137 146 201 172 246 215 165 220 156 192 166 214 196 2289 4426

12 Delaware State 2134 169 178 183 174 159 182 192 233 159 174 223 196 2222 4356

13 Bowling Green 2044 151 159 205 164 182 189 187 217 213 171 213 226 2277 4321

14 Stephen F Austin 2023 161 193 190 175 145 239 159 172 190 258 176 185 2243 4266

15 Lindenwood 2073 209 167 153 213 192 169 158 178 167 219 214 151 2190 4263

16 Emmanual 2012 171 202 177 171 154 163 212 185 170 171 216 172 2164 4176
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MEN

PL SCHOOL GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 GM 4 GM 5 GM 6 GM 7 GM 8 GM 9 GM 10 GM 11 GM 12
FIRST 

BLOCK

1 Midland 178 205 209 174 201 194 199 211 182 168 225 243 2389

2 Purdue 212 180 202 193 193 190 276 183 156 220 186 193 2384

3 Notre Dame College 157 187 214 212 157 158 191 200 202 208 244 236 2366

4 San Jose State 164 182 137 202 164 215 214 192 238 256 189 166 2319

5 McKendree 179 162 182 194 216 206 212 195 199 169 201 191 2306

6 Wichita State 231 184 194 227 147 153 216 172 166 169 213 214 2286

7 Robert Morris (IL) 131 201 144 175 188 239 156 211 205 189 200 236 2275

8 Calumet 147 194 155 165 205 204 226 190 190 202 171 204 2253

9 Wisconsin-Whitewater 141 174 236 175 181 224 199 184 164 168 200 205 2251

10 Davenport 176 230 211 185 211 168 149 223 137 197 160 203 2250

11 Clarke 212 198 175 180 159 204 235 188 200 159 160 164 2234

12 Webber International 230 174 156 192 247 178 161 161 187 131 215 146 2178

13 Lindenwood 179 183 138 148 155 237 170 211 171 211 178 189 2170

14 Lindenwood-Belleville 178 186 185 177 169 160 203 159 179 182 188 192 2158

15 Urbana 156 216 180 179 221 189 167 168 182 139 153 157 2107

16 Pikeville 163 196 174 160 169 186 142 177 178 134 169 194 2042

WOMEN

PL SCHOOL GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 GM 4 GM 5 GM 6 GM 7 GM 8 GM 9 GM 10 GM 11 GM 12
FIRST 

BLOCK

1 McKendree 184 227 198 243 155 181 181 166 204 202 255 203 2399

2 Wichita State 194 191 216 199 204 191 186 239 167 196 212 148 2343

3 Webber International 195 192 215 192 223 191 173 219 196 198 163 166 2323

4 North Carolina A&T 152 242 163 179 216 202 191 183 166 204 226 192 2316

5 Pikeville 215 166 181 222 222 212 191 170 154 206 183 178 2300

6 Grand View 234 165 208 203 162 171 193 202 155 157 173 177 2200

7 St. Francis (IL) 137 171 221 214 209 196 177 219 133 169 153 165 2164

7 Robert Morris (IL) 224 190 156 156 154 171 190 198 148 177 200 200 2164

9 Wisconsin-Whitewater 227 163 197 171 156 191 194 149 161 215 157 180 2161

10 Wright State 137 228 160 153 159 170 175 183 194 173 181 224 2137

11 Delaware State 188 160 169 198 141 196 209 180 170 170 168 185 2134

12 Midland 169 167 163 138 189 212 190 190 189 169 165 155 2096

13 Lindenwood 149 171 182 199 166 180 148 176 195 194 168 145 2073

14 Bowling Green 172 160 175 175 247 175 169 170 152 147 153 149 2044

15 Stephen F Austin 152 153 201 171 159 168 155 145 180 197 178 164 2023

16 Emmanual 177 153 198 186 165 139 174 198 143 157 157 165 2012
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